The Yurt Locker product PURCHASE DISCLAIMER

This agreement regarding conditions of purchase must be signed before The Yurt Locker will complete your order.

- 1) It should be understood that this is a Chinese factory made product and the same standards do not apply as would apply in the made-as-ordered product in America. Therefore, the purchaser must agree that although all care and effort is made to ensure the product is made to good quality standards, there are sometimes minor variations discovered when delivery is made and a certain amount of latitude within reason, must be accommodated.
- 2) The Yurt Locker's Purchase Agreement covers the replacement of factory faulted goods. There is no written guarantee from the factory. All goods purchased and imported from The Yurt Locker do not carry guarantees. That being said, the factory that sews and builds The Yurt Locker's yurts has been in the yurt building business since 1987, and they have built hundreds of yurts, and even more covers. They do know a great deal about building yurts, and they seldom make mistakes. Should The Yurt Locker ask them for custom changes at this time, we risk more errors in manufacturing.
- 3) The Yurt Locker not only accepts responsibility for manufacturing faults but also major damage in shipping to the USA. Every reasonable attempt is made to insure your product arrives safely in a US port, and gets safely to our storage facility. International shipping insurance for loss or damage is included in the purchase price. Domestic transport and any necessary insurance from the moment it is picked up by your shipper is your responsibility.

The Yurt Locker will not be held responsible for damage to any product that occurs after the product has been consigned to the domestic shipper. The Yurt Locker photographs each shipment to assure its condition on arrival. The yurt Locker suggests the purchaser consider arranging transport insurance from the point of consignment to the point of final destination.

- 4) The Yurt Locker will attempt to advise you of when your order will be delivered, but shipping dates and times are arranged by cargo companies and arrival dates and times are altered for their convenience. We shall not be held responsible for changes to delivery dates regardless of how frustrating and unexplained these changes often are.
- 5) Products purchased from The Yurt Locker are FOB a port on the west coast of the USA, (typically Seattle). You will be advised or the port of arrival shortly after you order. It is your responsibility to arrange shipping from our storage facility near this port to its final destination, wherever you choose that to be. The Yurt Locker will attempt to help, but is not in the transportation business. Should The Yurt Locker learn any information that might assist you in any part of this process The Yurt Locker will attempt to give it to you for your consideration.
- 6) The Yurt Locker makes no representation of the proper use of this product. As an informed consumer you have decided this product will be useful to you, and you will use it however you see fit and for your own purposes.
- 7) All products remain the property of The Yurt Locker until full payment is received. Purchaser has 15 days after being informed of the product's arrival to arrange the removal of their products from our facility. Unless special arrangements have been made storage charges will begin to accrue after 15 days.
- 8) This disclaimer is part of the binding Contract of Sale between The Yurt Locker and the customer signed below. All the conditions here mentioned are binding.

I hereby certify that I have carefully read and understood all the conditions here named and that I agree to them.

Printed Name:	Signature:	Date: /	/20
---------------	------------	---------	-----